

## FEE SCHEDULE CENTER-BASED July 1<sup>st</sup> 2025 The WNCCC opt -in to the CWELCC in April 1<sup>st</sup> 2022

Children from Birth to 18 months (Infants)		CWELCC	New Rate
Description	Fees		
Full day (6 – less than 10 hours)	\$ 47.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 22.00
Half day with lunch (2 – less than 6 hours)	\$ 36.00	\$ 18.99	\$ 17.01
Extended hours (10 hours and more)	\$ 57.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 22.00
Children 18 months to 30 months (Todd	lers)		
Description	Fees		
Full day (6 – less than 10 hours)	\$ 41.00	\$ 21.63	\$ 19.37
Half day with lunch (2 – less than 6 hours)	\$ 36.00	\$ 18.99	\$ 17.01
Extended hours (10 hours and more)	\$ 51.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 22.00
Children 30 months to 5 years old (Prese	hool/JK S	K)	
Description	Fees		
Full day (6 – less than 10 hours)	\$ 38.00	\$ 20.05	\$ 17.96
Half day with lunch (2 – less than 6 hours)	\$ 36.00	\$ 18.99	\$ 17.01
Extended hours (10 hours and more)	\$ 48.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 22.00
Before and after school	\$ 22.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12.00
Before school	\$ 9.00		\$ 9.00
After school	\$ 13.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 12.00
Children 6 to 12 years old (School age)			
Description	Fees		
Full day (6 – less than 10 hours)	\$ 40.00		\$ 40.00
Half day with lunch (2 – less than 6 hours)	\$ 37.00		\$ 37.00
Extended hours (10 hours and more)	\$ 50.00		\$ 50.00
Before and after school	\$ 26.00		\$ 26.00
Before school	\$ 11.00		\$ 11.00
After school	\$ 15.00		\$ 15.00
do not qualify	CWELCC to a minimum of \$12.00 per day		
Hourly rate (maximum of 2 hours) for all ages	\$ 10.00		\$ 10.00